\$40.00 27791

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Meritor Wabco Vehicle Control Systems		07/02/2009	PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WABCO IP Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	One Centennial Avenue	
City:	Piscataway	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08855	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2779168	PLC DATAMASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)496-8454

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (313) 496-7596

Email: basile@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: Marjory G. Basile

Address Line 1: 150 West Jefferson Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLC ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marjory G. Basile
Signature:	/Marjory G. Basile/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004018 FRAME: 0802

900138185

Date:	07/08/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=plc#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004018 FRAME: 0803

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, Meritor Wabco Vehicle Control Systems, a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal address at 2135 West Maple Road, Troy, Michigan 48084, assigns to WABCO IP Holdings LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal address at One Centennial Aavenue, Piscataway, New Jersey 08855, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark PLC DATAMASTER, including all common law rights and all rights in Registration Number 2,779,168 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, along with all of the goodwill and reputation connected to said trademark.

TOR MABCO VEHICLE CONTROL SYSTEMS

Its Prosident and General Manager

DELIB:3077806.1\136363-00001

RECORDED: 07/08/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004018 FRAME: 0804